consequence, customer relationships are no longer amortized and are subject to annual impairment
testing. Accordingly, the pro forma financial information for the year ended and as at December 31, 2011
also demonstrates the effect of the change in the accounting treatment of customer relationship attrition as
if it had taken place on January 1, 2011 and was carried forward through December 31, 2011. This change
in accounting treatment will result in reduced amortization charges going forward.

The summary pro forma financial information presented below has been extracted without material
adjustment from the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for the year ended
and as at December 31, 2011 (the ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information’’) included in Section E of ‘‘Financial Information’’ in this Prospectus. The pro forma
financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the pro forma
financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent our actual
financial position or results.

Pro Forma Income Statement Data
Pro forma

Year ended year ended
December 31, December 31,Pro forma

2011 adjustments 2011

(E in thousands)
(Audited) (Unaudited)

Total revenues ..... 1,478,169 — 1,478,169
Amortization and impairments ..... 79,939 (44,124)(1) 35,815
Operating income ..... 486,649 44,124 530,773
Net financial income (expense) ..... (464,193) 215,882(2) (248,311)

Result before income taxes ..... 22,456 260,006 282,462
Net result of joint ventures and associates ..... (168) — (168)
Income tax benefit (expense) ..... (7,784) (65,002) (72,786)

Net result ..... 14,504 195,004 209,508

Net result attributable to equity holders ..... 14,504 195,004 209,508

(1) Adjustment reflects a pro forma decrease in amortization cost of A44.1 million in the year ended December 31, 2011 as a result
of the decrease in amortization expenses in relation to customer relationships.

(2) Adjustment reflects a pro forma decrease in interest expense of A215.9 million in the year ended December 31, 2011 as a result
of the conversion of the interest-bearing loans of Even Investments 2 S.à r.l. to shares and share premium of Zesko B.V. See
‘‘Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions—Selling Shareholders—Restructuring’’.

15

Pro Forma Balance Sheet Data

[…]

In addition, our ability to pay dividends is subject to restrictions on the distribution of dividends under
Dutch Companies Law and depends on the results of our subsidiaries and other factors such as
profitability. See ‘‘Risk Factors—Risks Related to the Offering and the Ordinary Shares—Our ability to
pay dividends to Shareholders may be constrained’’.

45

CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS

The information set forth in the two tables below should be read in conjunction with, and is qualified by
reference to, ‘‘Operating and Financial Review’’ and the Financial Statements included in ‘‘Financial
Information’’.

The table below sets out the Company’s capitalization as at December 31, 2011 on an actual basis
(i.e., based on the unaudited consolidated balance sheet of the Company as at December 31, 2011), as
adjusted to reflect the intended contribution of the interest-bearing loans from our indirect parent
company Even Investments 2 S.à r.l. to Zesko B.V. as shares and share premium, which is to occur on
implementation of the Restructuring. See ‘‘Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions—Selling
Shareholders—Restructuring’’.

Capitalization

Actual As adjusted(1)

As at As at
December 31, December 31,

2011 2011

(unaudited)
(E in thousands)

Total current debt ..... — —

Total non-current debt (excluding current portion of long-term debt)(2) . . . . 5,538,461 3,257,243
Loans from financial institutions (guaranteed/secured)(3) ..... 2,077,533 2,077,533
8% Senior Unsecured Notes (guaranteed) ..... 1,179,710 1,179,710
Interest-bearing loans from related parties (unguaranteed/unsecured) . . . . 2,281,218 —

Shareholders’ equity ..... (1,061,684) 1,198,701
Share capital ..... 20 45
Share premium ..... 36,647 2,065,335
Other reserves ..... (7,789) (7,789)
Retained earnings ..... (1,090,562) (858,890)

Total ..... 4,476,777 4,455,944

(1) Adjustments reflect the contribution of the interest-bearing loans from our indirect parent company Even Investments 2 S.à r.l.
to Zesko B.V. as shares and share premium, which is to occur on implementation of the Restructuring. See ‘‘Certain
Relationships and Related Party Transactions—Selling Shareholders—Restructuring’’.

(2) Total non-current debt, in accordance with IFRS and IAS 39, represents the combined book value of the Group’s debt.

(3) Represents the Term Loan B Facility, the Term Loan E Facility and the Term Loan F Facility. See ‘‘Material Contracts—Senior
Credit Agreement’’.

[…]

consequence, customer relationships are no longer amortized and are subject to annual impairment
testing. Accordingly, the pro forma financial information for the year ended and as at December 31, 2011
also demonstrates the effect of the change in the accounting treatment of customer relationship attrition as
if it had taken place on January 1, 2011 and was carried forward through December 31, 2011. This change
in accounting treatment will result in reduced amortization charges going forward.

The summary pro forma financial information presented below has been extracted without material
adjustment from the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial information for the year ended
and as at December 31, 2011 (the ‘‘Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Financial
Information’’) included in Section E of ‘‘Financial Information’’ in this Prospectus. The pro forma
financial information has been prepared for illustrative purposes only. Because of its nature, the pro forma
financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not represent our actual
financial position or results.

Pro Forma Income Statement Data
Pro forma

Year ended year ended
December 31, December 31,

Pro forma
2011 adjustments 2011

(E in thousands)(Audited)
(Unaudited)

Total revenues ..... 1,478,169 — 1,478,169
Amortization and impairments ..... 79,939 (44,124)(1) 35,815
Operating income ..... 486,649 44,124 530,773
Net financial income (expense) ..... (464,193) 215,882(2) (248,311)

Result before income taxes ..... 22,456 260,006 282,462
Net result of joint ventures and associates ..... (168) — (168)
Income tax benefit (expense) ..... (7,784) (65,002) (72,786)

Net result ..... 14,504 195,004 209,508

Net result attributable to equity holders ..... 14,504 195,004 209,508

(1) Adjustment reflects a pro forma decrease in amortization cost of A44.1 million in the year ended December 31, 2011 as a result
of the decrease in amortization expenses in relation to customer relationships.

49

(2) Adjustment reflects a pro forma decrease in interest expense of A215.9 million in the year ended December 31, 2011 as a result
of the conversion of the interest-bearing loans of Even Investments 2 S.à r.l. to shares and share premium of Zesko B.V. See
‘‘Certain Relationships and Related Party Transactions—Selling Shareholders—Restructuring’’.

Pro Forma Balance Sheet Data
Pro forma

[…]

Shortly after the closing of the Offering Even Participation Coöperatie U.A. will be liquidated. Further,
most of the co-investors that will, following the Restructuring, hold their interest in the Company indirectly
through Dutch Cable Limited Partnership will, shortly after the closing of the Offering, start holding their
interest in the Company directly, whereas a limited number of such co-investors will remain indirectly
invested in the Company through Dutch Cable Limited Partnership.

Holdings Immediately Prior to and After the Offering

The following table presents information about the ownership of our Ordinary Shares immediately prior to
the closing of the Offering and following the Restructuring, as well as immediately after the closing of the
Offering:

Ownership Table(1)

Ordinary Shares owned immediately after theOrdinary Shares to be sold in the OfferingOrdinary Shares owned Offering
prior to the closing of the Without exercise of With full exercise ofWithout With fullOffering, following the the Over-allotment the Over-allotmentexercise of the exercise of theRestructuring Option OptionOver-allotment Over-allotment

Total % Option Option Total % Total %

Cinven Cable Investments
S.à r.l.(2) ..... 72,761,462 36.4 12,617,010 14,567,685 60,144,452 30.1 58,193,777 29.1

WP Holdings IV B.V.(3) ..... 72,761,462 36.4 12,617,010 14,567,685 60,144,452 30.1 58,193,777 29.1
Dutch Cable Limited

Partnership(4) ..... 37,566,959 18.8 6,514,197 7,521,335 31,052,762 15.5 30,045,624 15.0
Direct co-investors(5) ..... 11,723,641 5.9 2,032,909 2,347,210 9,690,732 4.8 9,376,431 4.7
Even Participation Coöperatie

U.A. and its members(6) . . . . 4,171,511 2.1 1,042,877 1,042,877 3,128,634 1.6 3,128,634 1.6
Strip managers(7) ..... 1,014,965 0.5 175,997 203,208 838,968 0.4 811,757 0.4
New public investors ..... n/a n/a n/a n/a 35,000,000 17.5 40,250,000 20.1

Total ..... 200,000,000 100 35,000,000 40,250,000 200,000,000 100 200,000,000 100

(1) As the Restructuring will be carried out based on the Offer Price and number of Offer Shares as finally determined and based
on the actual date on which the Offer Price is established, which factors are not yet known on the date of this Prospectus, this
table assumes (i) an Offer Price at the mid-point of the Offer Price Range, which is an indicative price range, (ii) the number of
Offer Shares to be 35,000,000 and (iii) the date on which the Offer Price is established to be March 20, 2012.

(2) Cinven Cable Investments S.à r.l. is the vehicle through which the Cinven Funds will hold their interest in the Company.